
Dispute Resolution Board 

     2022 Roster of Mediators and Arbitrators

     CV's available upon email request: drb.ufa@northwestel.net

Contact Info

Richard Buchan rbuchan@northwestel.net Mediator - Arbitrator

867.668.5611

Jim Doswell maltwood@shaw.ca Mediator

250.727.5952

Debra Fendrick debrafendrick@gmail.com Mediator

867.333.9698

Julie Jai julie.jai@gmail.com

phone: 416.553.3315 Mediator

Tony Penikett tony.penikett@gmail.com Mediator

604.724.6720

Carol Roberts carol@clroberts.net Mediator - Arbitrator

604.915.5222

website: www.mediators.ca

John Sanderson jsanderson@sanlaing.ca Mediator - Arbitrator

phone: 604.685.8329

Dena Zavier denazavier@gmail.com Mediator

867. 334.2555

www.drbyukon.ca
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